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Academic Calendar | 2024-2025

Fall 2024

Faculty on 186 Day CONtraCt REPOI......uuiiiiiiiciiireeieeeceirreeee e eeeireee e e e eeeirrreeeeeeesrtareeeeeesesanas one Mon, July 29
Faculty on 176 Day Contract REPOIt.....uiii ittt ettt e s e s s sree e s e saree e s sneeas Mon, Aug 5
Fall Semester Officially BEINS .......vvieieiiee ettt et eebee e e bre e e natee e e anreas Mon, Aug 5
Faculty on 166 Day CoNTract REPOIt.......ccccciiieiiiiieceiiee ettt e e e etee e et e e e tee e e ebae e e eaneeas Mon, Aug 12
Faculty Workshop WeeK.........ueeeeeievecei s e Mon-Fri, Aug 12-16

U1 =T g W@ T T 2 1T = PSPPSR Mon, Aug 19
Last Day to Register for FUIl TEIM ClasSES ......ccccuiiiiiiiiee e ettt este e e tte e e e eaee e e e aae e e e aaeeaeas Fri, Aug 23
1Y oo Tl B TV o o] [ o - 1Y RS Mon, Sept 2
Last Day to Receive “W” in TErmM | ClasS@S .....cccciveeeicieiiiiiiieeeiieeeesireeeeveeessvtee e estaeesssnsneeennes Thurs, Sept 26
Fall Break HOLIAAY ...uveiiiiiieiciieee sttt sttt e st e e s sata e e e sbae e e sntaeaesabaeeenans Mon-Tues, Oct 7-8
Term [ Class@S BEZIN ..ouvviiiiiiiieiiiiie ettt ettt e s e e et e e e e e s sate e e ssbeeessnbeeeesnsbeeesnnnens Mon, Oct 14
MY COlIEEE CArES..cuiieieieeeieieieiee it stesteseerees ettt e e e se e srestestesanennens Tues, Oct 15

Mid Semester Grades Due for FUll TErmM ClIasSes ......couvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee s Fri, Oct 18
December Graduation Application DEAdIiNg ..........cooviiiieeiiiiiiiiieeee e e e Fri, Oct 25
Last Day to Receive “W” in Full Term Classes......cccoceeveeeevrreveieiienienee e Mon, Nov 11

Last Day to Receive “W” in Term Il Classes.......cccveveeeeeeveeceecenrereneiereseee e v e Fri, Nov 22

Thanksgiving HOlIAAY .......eeiieiiieeceee ettt e e e saa e e e b e e e e anaee s Mon-Sat, Nov 25-30
Final EXaminations ....c.coevieeiviiieeeie ettt et e et e e s Fri-Wed, Dec 6-11

FINal Grades DUE 3:00 PuiM. .uuviiiieiiieiiireeeeeeeeiiitreeeeeeeesstarereeeseesststaseeeeessssssseeesessasssssasseessnnssrenes Thurs, Dec 12
GradUATION ..ottt ettt st et e et et st s e ebesbesenean Fri, Dec. 13

(0o T T 0 F= T Lo 1o F- Y USRS Wed-Fri, Dec 18-Jan 3

**Please refer to the MCC elLearning webpage for online course dates.
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SPRING 2025

Spring Semester Officially BEZINS .uuiii it Mon, Dec 16
(Including Holiday Term)

(000 11T =L @ o 1T o T USSP Mon, Jan 6
Faculty WOrKSNOP WEEK ..ccc.eeiieiciiei ettt s e s ae e e e Mon-Fri, Jan 6-10
FUIl TErm Class@S BEEIN ......eueiiiiiee e ccciieeee ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e s e nste e e e e e e esnntaeeeeeeesnnnsnsnnes Mon, Jan 13
Martin Luther King Holiday ........coouuiieiiiie ettt ettt e e atae e e e Mon, Jan 20
Last Day to Register for FUll TEMM Classes ......ccicuiiiiiiieeicciiie ettt sree e stee e e svae e sare e e e sraeeeeaes Fri, Jan 17
Last Day to Receive “W” in TerM | ClasSES .....cciicueiiiiiiieiiiieeeeiiieeesitreeeesreeessireeessaeeesssaeessnnseeeeas Fri, Feb 21
=T o I O YT = 1T =4 o S Wed, Mar 5
Mid Semester Break (Spring Break) ...t Mon-Sat, Mar 10-15
Mid Semester Grades Due for Full Term Classes .......ccocvevveevevveiveivveesee e Fri, Mar 7

May Graduation Application DEAIINE ........coocuivieeiii e e e e e arraeeee s Fri, Apr 4
Last Day to Receive “W” in FUlIl TErmM ClIaSSES ...ccuviiiiiiieiiiiiieeiiieeseireeessieeessieeesseneeesseseesssneeees Fri, Apr 11
Easter Holiday ......ucccceeieie et s e Thurs-Tues, Apr 17-22

Last Day to Receive “W” in TErmM [l CIASSES .....ccccuiieiiiuiieeeiieeeecieeeectte e e eiree e eree e e erae e e e rae e e anes Mon, Apr 28
AWArds Programs ......ceccceeeeeieneseecesieeeaesesesees sreesesresse e e s Mon-Tues, Apr 28 & 29

FINAl EXAMINAtioNS ...uvviieieiieicitieeee ettt eeerrre e e e e e etare e e e e e eeetabaseeeeeessnrasaeeeeesanassns Fri-Wed, May 2-May 7
FINal Grades DUE 3:00 PuMi...euiiiiieeieciiiiiee e e e eecitttee e e e e ertrte e e e e e esstataeeeeeseesntaseeaeseassrasseassesnnnsssnees Thurs, May 8
(1Yo [VF= 1 Lo o TR Fri, May 9
Faculty on 166 Day Contract COmMPleted........ccocuiiiiicieiiiiieie et e s aeee e Thurs, May 15
Faculty on 176 Day Contract Completed........ccocuiiiiiiiiii et Thurs, May 22
V=T oo o F 1l D Y o] 1 T - 1Y PSP Mon, May 26
Faculty on 186 Day Contract Completed........cuuviiiiei i e Fri, May 30

**Please refer to the MCC eLearning webpage for online course dates.

01.19.24
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SUMMER 2025

Summer Semester Officially BEEINS .....ccocuiiiieie et e e Mon, May 12

(Including Maymester)

DAY TERM |

VT o o T W B F= Y o] [ T - 1Y PSP Mon, May 26
(01 1Yo =Y =41 PSSR Mon, June 2
I L D VA o B Y=Y = 1y <Y USSR Wed, June 4
I a1l =TT 0o o I (o] o F- 1Y SRR Thurs, June 19
Last DAy t0 RECEIVE “W” ...ttt et e et e ettt e e e e bt e e e e tta e e e ebaeeesantaeeeeabaeaesstneennes Mon, June 23
FINAl EXAMINATIONS ..uiiiiiiitt vttt e e e e e e e e eerereeeeeeessaeaeeseseeeeteeeeeeeeeeeesesesesesasns Thurs, June 26
FiNal Grades DUE (8:00 @.1M.) .uvveieiieiiiiriieeeeeeiiiiree e e e eeeeibreeeeeeeestraaeeeeeesasbsseeeeeeesssssreseeeesessssrraeeens Fri, June 27
Last Day to Apply for SUMmer Graduation ........ccueeeiiiieeiiiiiee e Fri, June 27
Independence Day HOlAy ...t e r e e e e e e aeee e s Thurs-Fri, July 3- 4
DAY TERM II

(01 1Yo 1= =41 TSPt Mon, July 7
I T D VA o T Y= o 1y =Y ST Wed, July 9
Last DAy t0 RECEIVE “W” ...ttt ettt e e et e e et e e e e tte e e e abe e e e ebae e e eateeeeeasaeaeennees Mon, July 28
(ST I o Y 00 110 = Ao o R Thurs, July 31
Final Grades DUE (8:00 @.M.) .uveiiiiireiieiiriieeeitreeeeereeeeeetreeeeeteeeeeetaeeeeesreeeesetseeesasseeeesteeeesasreeessnseeeesnns Fri, Aug 1
L€ =T [V 1 4T o PSP Fri, Aug 1
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SUMMER 2025

FULL DAY TERM

(Classes meet entire summer)

(VI a VoY g W D F= 1V u [ ] [ o - 1Y SRS Mon, May 26
(01 1Y =Y =41 TSRS Mon, June 2
LaSt DAY 10 REGISTON ettt e et e e e et e e e e e eeeeeeaeaeaeeaaeeeesesessssssssnsnsnsnsnsansns Wed, June 4
I oLl Y=t 0 ol (o] 1o F- 1V PR PPUURt Thurs, June 19
Last Day to Apply for Summer Graduation..........cccoieeeciiiiiie e Fri, June 27
Independence DAy HOlAAY ......coeeii it e e e et e e e s e e eanaee e e e e e Thurs-Fri, July 3-4
Last DAy t0 RECEIVE “W” ..ottt ettt e et e e et e e e e ate e e e abe e e s eabae e e eataeeeeabaeeeennees Mon, July 21
(ST I o Y 00110 T Ao o Thurs, July 31
Final Grades DUE (8:00 @.MM.) c..eiiiiieiiieeieeeieeeteeesteestteesteesteesteeeteeeseeessseesnsaesnsaeansesasasessseesnsennns Fri, Aug 1
(1Yo [VF= oY o TSRS Fri, Aug 1
EVENING TERM

(01 1Yo 1=y <4 1 TSRS Mon, June 2
I L D VA o B Y= = 1 =Y USSR Wed, June 4
T a1l d=T=T 0 o I (o] T F- 1Y SRR Thurs, June 19
Last Day to Apply for SUMmer Graduation ........ccceeeciieeiiiieee e e e e Fri, June 27
INndependence DAy HOlIAY .......eeeeiiiiiiiieeee ettt e e e e etare e e e e e e e eatraaeeeeeens Thurs-Fri, July 3-4
Last DAy t0 RECEIVE “W” ..ottt ettt et e e s bee e s s ate e e s abe e e s sbee e e ssteeeesabeeeenanees Mon, July 21
ST I Y0 011 0 = Lo o] s TN Wed-Thurs, July 30-31
FINal Grades DUE (8:00 @.1M.) wueeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeceeiitte e eeeetee e e e eeeebbee e e e e e e sesabbaeeeeeesesssareeeeeesessssresneeeeenn Fri, Aug 1
(€] = Lo [V =1 e o TR Fri, Aug 1

**Please refer to the MCC elLearning webpage for online course dates.
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